Date: March 5, 2025

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Supervisor Shawn Rolland to the Milwaukee Art Museum Board of

Trustees

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee Art Museum bylaws, Section 4.01. (a)(2), I am hereby appointing Supervisor Shawn Rolland to serve on the Milwaukee Art Museum Board of Trustees.

Supervisor Rolland will be a great addition to the Board, and I look forward to his leadership.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board: Milwaukee Art Museum

Type: County Government Representative

Appointee: Shawn Rolland

Role: Member, Board of Trustees

Replacing: Marcelia Nicholson

Relative File No/s: 17-186

Term Expiration: April 24, 2028

Code or Statute: Milwaukee Art Museum Bylaws

Hyperlink / Webpage: Milwaukee Art Museum



A copy of the resume of Supervisor Rolland is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

David Crowley

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Marcelle Polednik, Donna and Donald Baumgartner Director

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator